

CA No. 206/2023

Smt. Seema Parveen Vs. Javed Saifi & Ors.

03.07.2023

This is fresh criminal appeal. It be checked and registered.

Present: Shri Mukesh Kumar, learned counsel for appellant.

Issue notice of the appeal to the respondents on filing PF and RC as well as through electronic modes returnable on 09.08.2023.

Trial court record be summoned for the date fixed.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
South East District, Saket Courts
New Delhi : 03.07.2023