

CA No. 206/2023

Seema Parveen Vs. Javed Saifi & Ors.

29.11.2023

Present : Shri Saurav, proxy counsel for Shri Mukesh Kumar,
learned counsel for appellant.

Shri Abdul Nasir Khan, learned counsel for
respondent no. 4.

Reply to the appeal filed. Copy supplied.

Proxy counsel requests for adjournment as main
counsel is not available being unwell. Adjournment granted in
the interest of justice.

Put up for arguments on 05.02.2024.

(RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

South East District, Saket Courts

New Delhi : 29.11.2023