

CA No. 206/2023

Seema Parveen Vs. Javed Saifi & Ors.

05.02.2024

Present : Shri Mukesh Kumar, learned counsel for appellant.

Shri Abdul Nasir Khan, learned counsel for
respondent no. 4.

None for respondents no. 1, 5, 6 to 8.

On joint request, put up for arguments on

03.04.2024.

(RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

South East District, Saket Courts

New Delhi : 05.02.2024